Position

Chief

Assistant Chief

Chief

Administrative Assistant

Administrative Assistant

Administrative Assistant

Other Positions Held Special District

Diamond Springs/El Dorado
Fire Protection District

Diamond Springs/El Dorado
Fire Protection District

Diamond Springs/El Dorado
Fire Protection District

Diamond Springs/El Dorado
Fire Protection District

Diamond Springs/El Dorado
Fire Protection District

Diamond Springs/El Dorado
Fire Protection District

Department

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Total Wages

$162,830

$126,150

$123,565

$64,984

$60,388

$58,880

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$66,379

$39,594

$46,179

$34,497

$25,159

$33,906



