Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Chief		Diamond Springs/El Dorado Fire Protection District	Administration	\$162,830	\$66,379
Assistant Chief		Diamond Springs/El Dorado Fire Protection District	Administration	\$126,150	\$39,594
Chief		Diamond Springs/El Dorado Fire Protection District	Administration	\$123,565	\$46,179
Administrative Assistant		Diamond Springs/El Dorado Fire Protection District	Administration	\$64,984	\$34,497
Administrative Assistant		Diamond Springs/El Dorado Fire Protection District	Administration	\$60,388	\$25,159
Administrative Assistant		Diamond Springs/El Dorado Fire Protection District	Administration	\$58,880	\$33,906